(i.e Bakery), Eatery and also Road side sellers (e.g puff-puff, doughnut, meat pie 

etc.) within Ilorin metropolis who make use of Dangote flour. From the customer 

service, manager of Dangote flour mills, Ilorin, it was gathered that there is a total of  

one thousand and  five hundred (1,500) Bakers within Ilorin metropolis that make 

use of Dangote flour, out of this figure, only eight hundred (800) were using  

Dangote flour exclusively in baking their bread, because of the high consumption of 

bread in Ilorin metropolis, while Eatery will follow with (400), also three hundred